

NDPS 31 OF 2025.

Order No. 03 dated 24.02.25.

3 accused persons namely Kabir Ali, Jahangir Kabir @ Kanfora Jahangir and Sagar Sarkar are physically produced from Police Custody. They are taken into custody.

The accused persons are accompanied by one P. C. accused return challan, one prayer for returning P. C. accused persons, one Seizure List dated 23.02.25 towards seizure of one half Ten Rupee Note being No. 02E697563, two certificates u./s. 63 BSA towards recording of videography, one sealed envelope containing 1 piece of CD and 13 medical documents. Seen. Those are kept with the case record.

The accused persons are remanded to J. /C.

Issue intermediate custody warrants accordingly.

Ld. P. P. in charge is present.

A Vokatnama is filed in respect of accused person namely Sagar Sarkar. Seen.

Kept with the case record.

Final Report has not been filed in this case.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 10.03.25 for production and submission of Final Report.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. o. Code No. WB 01303.