

Order No. 23 dated 10.11.25.

Today the case record is placed before the Court as a Supplementary Case Record in respect of accused person namely Tarik @ Tarikul Islam is received from Ld. ACJM, Lalbagh. It contains Order Sheet, Forwarding Report, E. R. of W./A. , Police Arrest Custody Memo., Inspection Memo., medical papers and other related documents - all in original. Seen. Kept with the case record.

The accused person namely Tarik @ Tarikul Islam is physically produced from the Sub-correctional Home at Lalbagh. He is taken into custody and is remanded to J./C. at BCCH.

Final Report has already been filed in this case.

A Vokatnama is filed on behalf of the said accused person.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate (21.11.25) for production, appearance and E. R. of W./A. in respect of accused person namely Golam Mustafa @ Md. Mustafa.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.