

Order No. 25 dated 21.11.25.

Total accused persons = 6.

2 accused persons namely Tarik @ Tarikul Islam, Jahangir Kabir @ Kanfora Jahangir and Kabir Ali, are physically produced from J./C.

Other 2 accused persons namely Md. Kamrujjaman @ Kamu, and Sagar Sarkar are on C. B.

1 accused person namely Md. Kamrujjaman @ Kamu is present and files hazira while another 1 namely Sagar Sarkar is absent at first and files absent petition, but, later he is present and files late hazira.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

No E. R. of W./A. against accused person namely Golam Mustafa @ Md. Mustafa has been received. One N. E. R. is received from the concerned Police Authority.

A petition is preferred on behalf of the Prosecution praying for issuance of W.P. & A. against accused person namely Golam Mustafa @ Md. Mustafa. Heard submission at length from Ld. P. P. in-charge. Considered. Prayer is allowed. Issue Warrant of Proclamation against accused person namely Golam Mustafa @ Md. Mustafa.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 13.03.26 for production and E. R. of Warrant of Proclamation against accused person namely Golam Mustafa @ Md. Mustafa.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.