

Order No. 33 dated 13.03.26.

Total accused persons = 6.

5 accused persons namely Md. Kamrujjaman @ Kamu, Sagar Sarkar, Tarik @ Tarikul Islam, Jahangir Kabir @ Kanfora Jahangir and Kabir Ali are on C. B.

All five accused persons are present and file respective hazira.

Ld. P. P. in-charge is present.

E. R. of Warrant of Attachment against accused person namely Golam Mustafa @ Md. Mustafa is filed by one Jagannath Ghosh, SI of Lalgola P. S. It is accompanied by one 'nil' Seizure List. Seen. Kept with the case record. The accused person namely Golam Mustafa @ Md. Mustafa is filed for the present in the instant case. Note accordingly. The case is proceeded to its next stage.

Copy has not been served upon so far.

Regular P. O. is on SIR on duty leave as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 31.03.26 for appearance and supply of copy.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,  
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  
J. O. Code No. WB 01303.